
ANNEXURE 

RATES OF MUTATION FEES TO BE COLLECTED AT THE TIME OF 
REGISTRATION 

Sl. 
No Name of the ULB Mutation fee per assessment 

1 2 3 

1 Warangal Coprn. 0.20% on registered documemt value 

2 Jangaon Rs. 410 

3 Narsampet 0.50% on registered document value 

4 Mahaboobabad 0.02% on registered document value 

5 Parkal 0.50% on registered document value 

6 Bhupalpally Rs. 500 

7 Karimnagar Coprn. 0.50% on registered document value 

8 Ramagundam Coprn. 1.5% on registered document value 

9 Jagitial 1.5% on registered document value 

10 Sircilla 0.50% on registered document value 

11 Korutla 0.50% on registered document value 

12 Metpally 0.30% on registered document value 

13 Vemulawada 0.50% on registered document value 

14 Peddapalle 0.25 % on registered document value 

15 Jammikunta 0.50% on registered document value 

16 Huzurabad 0.50% on registered document value 

17 Husnabad 0.80% on registered document value 

18 Khammam Corp Rs. 3000 

19 Kothagudem Rs. 2000 

20 Palwancha Rs. 600 

21 Yellandu Rs. 250 

22 Sathupalli Rs. 500 

23 Manuguru Rs. 0 
NIL Agency area (1/70 Act) 

24 Madira Rs. 500 

25 Adilabad  0.50% on registered document value 

26 Mancherial  0.50% on registered document value 

27 Bellampally Rs. 500 

28 Nirmal 0.50% on registered document value 



29 Bhainsa Rs. 1000 

30 Khagaznagar Rs. 2000 

31 Mandamarri Rs. 250 

Hyderabad Region   

32 Achampet (NP) Rs. 1500 

33 Badepally (NP) Rs. 300 

34 Gadwal (II) 

Rs. 500 - Upto 10 lakhs value of Regd 
document  
Rs. 1000 - Above 10 lakhs value of Regd 
document 

35 Ieeja (NP) Rs. 100 

36 Kalwakurthy (NP) Rs. 300 

37 Kollapur (NP) Rs. 1000 

38 Mahaboobnagar (Spl.) Rs. 300 

39 Nagarkurnool (NP) 

Rs. 500 - Upto 10 lakhs value of Regd 
document  
Rs. 1000 - Above 10 lakhs value of Regd 
document 

40 Narayanapet (III) Rs. 200 

41 Shadnagar (III) Rs. 300 

42 Wanaparthy (III) Rs. 100 

43 Andole-Jogipet (NP) Rs. 250 

44 Dubbaka (NP) Rs. 500 

45 Gajwel (NP) Rs. 500 

46 Medak (II) Rs. 500 

47 Sadasivapet (III) Rs. 800 

48 Sangareddy (I) 1% on registered document value 

49 Siddipet (Spl.) 0.50% on registered document value 

50 Zaheerabad (III) Rs. 200 

51 Bhongir (II) Rs. 1200 

52 Devarakonda (NP) Rs. 1000 

53 Huzurnagar (NP) 0.25% on registered document value 

54 Kodada (II) 0.5% on registered document value 

55 Miryalguda (I) Rs. 1010 

56 Nalgonda (I) Rs. 500 

57 Suryapet (I) Rs. 1000 

58 Armoor (III) 1.5% on registered document value 



59 Bodhan (II) Rs.1000 

60 Kamareddy (II) 0.5% on registered document value 

61 Nizamabad Corpn Rs.510 

62 Badangpet (NP) 0.5% on registered document value 

63 Ibrahimpatnam (NP) 1.50% on registered document value 

64 Medchal (NP) 1% on registered document value 

65 Pedda Amberpet (NP) 0.50% on registered document value 

66 Tandur (II) 0.4% on registered document value 

67 Vikarabad (II) 0.25% on registered document value 

68 Greater Hyderabad Municipal 
Corporation  0.5% on registered document value 
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